D . _ .
A{T E R ggg}(ﬁ;ﬁ 491(I:arts LISt

I MAKERS OF THE FINEST MOWERS

English Version :  Issue : 30.10.09
Codes:  From Serial

Upper Mainframe
490G 21000000] owwards PP
Item No Description Part No. QTY 490 491 lem Note
491G F1A0A0] erwaredy 1 SCREW TAPTITE UNG sig™1 14" oosag 5 e .
2 DECAL-HAYTER (LOGO (06)) 410087 e .
3 MAINFRAME HARRIER 48(GREEN) 111-1660:08 1+  +
4 FOAMPAD TOP HYai2o12 2 B
) BATTERY 12V 111-1928 1 +
. &  COVER BATTERY 1110606 1+ o+
UPPCI' Mainframe 7  ENGINE BAS SERIES 860XWB COVE 111-3071 1+
7 ENGINE B&S SERIES B60XVE COVE 111-3072 1 -
5 DECALENGINE HARRIER 45(RS)  111-3162 1  + +
o GRIP FIX EXT 618" 04020 2 o+ o+
10 SCREW TAPTITE Mo*15 09366 4 v+
11 SPRING DEFLECTOR 410030 [
12 RATGHET PLATE HOG 1Mot 1 o+ o+
13 ROD DEFLECTOR 650017 [
14 REARDEFLECTOR MATI4 1 e+
16 DECAL- SAFETY PETROL 110083 1 o+ o+
16 LABEL HEIGHT OF GUT 320000 [
17 BOLT COACH Ma#40 GRADE 6.6 00379 2 e+
18 FRAME GRASSBAG (BLACK) 111140708 1+ o+
19 GCRASSBAG 111-1716 1 + +
21 NUT M8 NYL INSERT T TYPE 00441 2 v+
24 KNOB M8 HANDLEBAR 1616 430088 2 s+
26 GAP FOR M8 NUT BLACK HYzadosr 2z o+ o+
26 HANDLEBAR CLAMP PLATE 340028 P
27 LOWERHANDLEBAR H4B(BLACK)  111-1913-03 2  +  +
28 PLUGTUBE 7/&™8g EP&20GL22 300160 2 + +
26 CABLETE HY 3066 T .
30 BOLT HANDLEBAR Mg*4s HYassoma 2+ o+
31 HANDLEBAR UPPER MOULDED 110610 1+ o+
52 GUIDE CABLE HYaizoos 2 B
33 GUIDE CABLE 410037 2+
34 GUIDE ROPE 306083 1 + +
36 WASHERPLAIN M5*12%1.8 00472 [
36 NUT M6 NYLOC P' TYPE GD 8 09644 [
37 SETSCREW 566 POSI PAN Z ANDP 00760 [
38 NUT b NYLOC T' TYPE 00438 [
30 SWITCH AND LOCMASM H4&E6 (RS 111-3166 1 B
40 LEAD, BATTERY HYa1zoia 1 B
42 CABLE ENGINE BRAKE 111-0s08 1 o+ o+
43 CABLEVARIATOR 11188 1+ o+
45 CLUTCH CABLE 1M1184E 1+ o+
46 PINPNOT 340182 2 s+
47 LEVERENGINE 340170 [
48 SCREW DIA G*20PT FAN FLANGE 09557 2 s+
48 WASHERNYLON 16411%1 & 00558 2+ o+
60 LEVER CLUTGH(BLAGK) 11182108 1+ o+
51 FASTENER DRNVE 300144 P
62 POWER SUPPLY ASK HYa1zoio 1 +  Not Shown
Lower Mainframe Lower Mainframe
5 ttem Mo Description Part No. QTY 490 491 Iem Note
1 BOLT UNF 3r8*3 144 0g7sEs 1 + +
5 WASHERSPRING a/58C 00273 T .
4 DISTANCE PIECE CUTTERBAR HYao1a [
[ CUTTERBAR 18" 480148 1 + +
& FRICTIONDISC 4100870 1+ o+
o SCREW TAPTITE Mo*16 09366 26 + o+
10 SCREW TAPTITE M6*20WASHER 00676 6 o+ o+
11 FRONT FINS 111-0684 1+ o+
13 UNDERDECK COVER 10138 1 o+ o+
14 HUE CAP 111-1261 2 + +
16 NUTUNF 1/2'NYLOC EXT THINGMS  HYadss 2+  +
17 WHEEL 15046 RIBBED 111-1260 2 + +
17:1 BEARINGS 111-1262 4+ + 2PERWHEEL
18 WASHER STARLOCK 616" ceotoEs oz o+ o+
18 BEARING FRONT AXLE 410060 P
20 FRONT AXLE WA HARRIER 48 110888 1+ o+
21 CONNECTING ROD Mtz 1 o+ o+
22 BAR SPRING TENSION 1MmsTE 1 o+ o+
23 SETSCREW M6*26 00364 2 e+
24 SPRING COUNTER BALANCE 410060 [
26 WASHER PLAIN M5*12*1.6 09472 2 o+ o+
26 NUT Mo NYLOG P' TYPE GD 8 00644 2 o+ o+
27  BRACKET CONNROD 11-os00 1 o+ o+
28 CARRIER BLADE BOSS - DIE CAST 410078 [
26 KEY WOODRUFF N DEG 606 1652 [
30 SUPPORT BRACKET REARROLLER 111-1807 1+ +
31 THROWPLATE 1MieetE 1 o+ o+
32 e LLUG NUT 410076 4 + +
33  UNDERDECK CHUTE 111-0131 1 + +
34 BELT WARIATOR 636 111-0771 1 + +
36 PULLEY VARIATOR ASSEMBLY 411001 [
36 BEARING 83001-2RS 111-1278 2 + +
37  HOUSING - PIVOT BEARING LH 410048 2 o+ o+
38 GEARBOX VE4002 111-1273 1 + +
381 PULLEY 411019 1 + +
382 PIN 411023 1 + +
38 BELT VARIATOR 460 411026 [
44 SCREW TAPTITE Mg*26 HEX W HD 00787 [
46 WASHER PLAIN 616*1163 09270 [
46 SPRING YARIATOR HYaizops 1 o+ o+
47  BRACKET CABLE HY412003 1+ o+
48 NUT M8 NYL INSERT T TYPE 00441 [
48 LEVERVARIABLE SPEED H48 111480 1 o+ o+
50 BUSH PINOT 411031 [




Harrier 48 - Parts List
Codes 490G, and 491

Rcar Roller Frame
tem No Description Part No. QTY 490 491 Hem Note
1 DUST COVER BUSH 111-1860 z + +
2 WASHER DIA 18.6%30%1 PLAIN STE 430097 4 +
3 QILITE BUSH ROLLER 340129 2 + +
4 ROLLER REARWIA HARRIER 48 111-0682-03 2 + +
[ LOCKNUT 340183 1 + +
8 ROLLER FREEWHEEL 340160 2 + +
7 SFACER STEEL 4g%1.6%2 340167 1 + +
a8 SHROUD - FREEWHEEL 340188 1 + +
a ROLLER SHAFT WiA *Hag* 111-1727 1 + +
10 SCREW TAPTITE ME*16 09386 4 + +
1 DUST COVER PLATE 111-1861 1 + +
12 ROLLER BEARING 111-1482 2 + +
13  PLATE SECURING 219037 1 + +
14 GRIP FIX EXT &18" 01020 1 + +
16  SPRING TORSION HOC GALVANISED 480132 1 + +
18 LEVER HOC 480128 1 + +
17 KNOBE HOC 480134 1 + +
18 SCREW TAPTITE M&*5 CiSK POZI 08646 2 + +
19 SPROCKET GEARBOX 10T*#8" 411011 1 + +
20  PINROLL DIA 16 34 03997 1 + +
21 18T SPROCKET 111-1662 1 + +
22 PINSELLOC SPRING 3M8"1 HD HY 03364 1 + +
23  CHAIN40PITCHES &/8" INCLINK 411018 1 + +
24 COVERDRIVE 411013 1 + +
26 SCREW TAPTITE Me*20 WASHER 09676 1 + +
26 FRAME REAR ROLLER WA *Hag* 111-1167-03 1 + +
Attachments and Accessorics
Item No Description Part No. QTY 490 491 lem Note
KIT GRASSABAG ASSEMBELY 111-1661 1 + +
KIT CONVERSION REAR ROLLER 111-1798 1 +
KIT DECK. 111-1800 1 + +
KIT STANDARD ROLLER SHAFT 111-1824 1 + +
KIT REAR ROLLER 111-1826 1 + +

Harrier 48 - EC Declaration Of Conformity

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Mamulactmsd by HAY TER LIMUTLLE
Alidris spalbrimh, Wishin's STl Horls, CMZE 4L LNEGLANLE
dezlare thal the lasmmieer

Mastel namax Hurrier 18 Harrier 18
Autodrive ¥75 Autndrive K5 ¥i%
3 Pasdtrian molary Pusloatrian Tolany
Mkl Nav: LU, il AU A I
Cuting widih Axem Axem

Spoud

o 4l T Ltion ol enine:
Sorial Mo, Rango

al Health s Salely Heguiremenls Helating o the Ueagn &
Matine tram<pieid e nasonal la.

Crmphics with the Frvisions of L

Comatruction o Machiner and § smrpements and th

Al Uiroctivo 20041805116 Lloctramagnotic Compatibility and tho mgulations ranae-d int nafomal L

Al Liirsetive S04 47 N ermiedon in the erirenment by squipment 15 e suksor, s amended and the regulatione
rram-mavicd ik ratisnal L

Procodurs apphiad B the conlimmm b aaemenl: ANMLX VL pesosdms 1

Maliriad Liske: Soumd Rosearch Labimkmios Lid, Halbrak Hous. Ll woaldingrioh].

v L €M1 U1 H. LNGLANLY

il hasty kntifation Na: 108%

=]

Wz umsd s powar Sh AT ShdHAT
fivammisad s powrr bovel: ShdIHAT YA
Sigmasd

Lt 26, 11089

Lclaratiom done and tochrical documen lation kapl at:
. HAYTLE LIMITLL

5.4 Marymiak Spllhran b Wi sham 4 S

Clechmical Wiroctri Harls ML AU B NGLANL

VIBRATION INFORMATTON
Jangi F v Vipsion L af the Chewatar Mosition me
1000
I R R
Wk = XX o XX e
SOUND PRESSURE INFORMATION
Songd 1 a {

ITayter Limited, Spellbrook, Bishop® Stortford, Ierts, Ierts, England, CM23 4BT

TEL:- +44 (01279 723444

PartNumber:- 111-3496-A





